

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8410

Please reply to:
 FOI Administrator
 Trust Management
 Maidstone Hospital
 Hermitage Lane
 Maidstone, Kent
 ME16 9QQ
 Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

06 February 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to waiting list for scans and X-rays.

You asked:

1. *Your Trusts current waiting list for a non-urgent x-ray and the waiting list for a non-urgent X-ray in July 2022*
2. *Your Trusts current waiting list for a CT scan and the waiting list for a CT scan in July 2022*
3. *Your Trusts current waiting list for an MRI and the waiting list for an MRI in July 2022*
4. *Your Trusts current waiting list for a PET scan and the waiting list for a PET scan in July 2022*
5. *Your Trusts current waiting list for an Ultrasound and the waiting list for an Ultrasound scan in July 2022*
6. *Your Trusts current waiting list for an Angiography and the waiting list for an Angiography scan in July 2022*
7. *Your Trusts current waiting list for an Electrocardiogram and the waiting list for an Electrocardiogram in July 2022*
8. *Your Trusts current waiting list for an Echocardiogram scan and the waiting list for an Echocardiogram in July 2022*

Trust response:

	14 August 2023	31 July 2022
1	1046	3325
2	1731	2191

3	658	1288
4	Not provided by NHS	Not provided by NHS
5	1156	3307
6	Included in CT figures	Included in CT figures
7	I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.	I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.
8	I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.	I have been unable to obtain this information. If you still require this data can you please let me know and I will continue to chase.